

50
sg

22-01-2021

Ct. 12

FMA 250 of 2008
With
CAN 1 of 2011 (old CAN 5812 of 2011)

Nanima Chowdhury & Ors.
Versus
Basanti Chowdhury & Ors.

(Through Video Conference)

Mr. Rabindra Nath Mahata, Adv.
...for the appellants

For the ends of justice, time to comply with the earlier order is
extended till 28th January, 2021.

Let the matter be listed on 29th January, 2021.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)