

FMA-250 of 2008

**27.02.2024
Item no.02
Court No.50**

**Nanima Chowdhury & Ors.
Vs.
Basanti Chowdhury & Ors.**

None appears.

Perused the office report dated 20.02.2024.

It transpires from the said office report that notices issued upon respondent nos. 4(a)-4(e), 5 and 6 have already been delivered as per the track consignment report of India Post.

It also transpires from the office report that respondent nos. 1, 2 and 3 have already entered their appearance by filing fresh vokalatnama.

In view of the same, the service in respect of this appeal is complete.

Accordingly, the department is directed to proceed in accordance with law.

**(Nabanita Ray)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)**