

25
24.02.2026
Court. No. 40
Jayanta

FMA/250/2008
+
IA NO: CAN/1/2011(Old No: CAN/5812/2011)

NANIMA CHOWDHURY & ORS
VS
BASANTI CHOWDHURY & ORS

Adv. Rabindranath Mahato
Adv. A. S. Ray

... for the Appellants.

1. Learned Counsel on behalf of the Appellant, is present.
2. None appears on behalf of the Respondents.
3. On prayer of the learned Counsel on behalf of the Appellant hearing is adjourned to 19th March, 2026.
4. Notice may be given to the Respondents.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)