

**19.03.2026**

DL.25

Ct. No.40

sg

**FMA 250 of 2008**  
**in**  
**I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2011 (Old No. CAN 5812 of 2011)**

**Nanima Chowdhury & Ors.**  
**Vs.**  
**Basanti Chowdhury & Ors.**

Mr. Rabindranath Mahato  
Mr. A.S. Ray

....for the appellants.

Mr. Abhishek Banerjee

....for the P.N.B.

1. Liberty is given to file appropriate application for substitution, in view of merger of the United Bank of India of the present Punjab National Bank.
2. Let the matter be adjourned to 19<sup>th</sup> May, 2026 for hearing of the appeal. Affidavit of service filed by the appellant be kept with the record.

**( Sugato Majumdar, J. )**