

37. 19.05.2026.
Court No.40.
(Pritam)

**FMA 250 of 2008
with
CAN 1 of 2011 (Old No.5812/2011)
with
CAN 3 of 2026.**

**Nanima Chowdhury & Ors.
-Vs.-
Basanti Chowdhury & Ors.**

Mr. Rabindranath Mahato.

....for the appellants.

Mr. Abhishek Banerjee,
Ms. Parna Roy Choudhury,
Ms. Payel Ghosh.

.....for the PNB.

In Re :- CAN 3 of 2026.

This is an application praying for change of name and replacing the existing respondent no.6 by Punjab National Bank.

The learned advocate representing the respondents did not raise any objection since the United Bank of India has merged with the Punjab National Bank (PNB).

Accordingly, the petition is allowed and CAN 3 of 2026 is disposed of.

The department is directed to do the needful.

In Re :- FMA 250 of 2008 & CAN 1 of 2011.

The appeal along with the connected application will appear in the list two weeks after the Summer Vacation.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)